

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF INYO P. O. DRAWER N • INDEPENDENCE, CALIFORNIA 93526

TELEPHONE (760) 878-0373 e-mail: <u>cquilter@inyocounty.us</u> e-mail: <u>dellis@inyocounty.us</u>



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 21, 2020 FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Clint G. Quilter, County Administrator (760) 878-0292 Mike Errante, Public Works Director (760) 878-0201

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO CONSIDER COUNTY AND PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY ISSUES

The Inyo County Board of Supervisors will hear a presentation at its Tuesday, May 26 meeting about County and public right-of-way rights and responsibilities. The agenda item, being presented by Inyo County Public Works, will take place during the departmental portion of the meeting, which begins at 10 a.m.

Public Works' presentation will include a discussion of proposed rules on sidewalk and tree maintenance, repairs, removal, and installations.

"Like the Board, the Public Works Department understands that many people in the community have strong thoughts on these issues, and therefore we want to ensure that all interested parties are informed about this workshop and have the opportunity to provide public comment," said Public Works Director Mike Errante.

It's important to note that during these unprecedented times, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors is still holding regularly scheduled Board meetings through Zoom (a web-based meeting/video conferencing platform), and welcomes public participation and discussion. The public may access Tuesday's Zoom meeting at https://zoom.us/i/868254781. Individuals will be asked to provide their name and an email address in order to access the videoconference. Anyone who does not want to provide their email address may use the following generic, non-functioning address to gain access: donotreply@inyocounty.us. Anyone wishing to make either a general public comment or a comment on a specific agenda item prior to the meeting, or as the item is being heard, may do so either in writing, or by utilizing the "hand-waving" feature when appropriate in the Zoom meeting (the Board Chair will call on those who wish to speak). Written public comment, limited to 250 words or less, may be emailed to the Assistant Clerk of the Board at boardclerk@inyocounty.us. Your written comments will be entered into the official record, but may or may not be read aloud at the meeting.

The May 26 Board of Supervisors agenda, as well as backup material - which includes details regarding the proposed right-of-way rules - can be found here: <u>https://www.inyocounty.us/government/publications-reports-plans-proclamations/meeting-agendas-minutes</u>

###